Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN B. SACCI, JR.	2005-09-26	
ABDU AZAD	2005-09-26	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
University of Maryland, Baltimore	520 West Lombard Street		Baltimore	IMARYLAND I	21201- 1627

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	11207176

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 6503273231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024353

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Edward J. Baba
DATE SIGNED:	2005-10-31

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign2.1.tif source=Assign2.2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016728 FRAME: 0608

800022094

### ASSIGNMENT

UMB Docket Number: JS-2005-004

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to **John Sacci**, **Jr. and Abdu Azad**, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to the **University of Maryland**, **Baltimore**, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland, an agency of the State of Maryland, having an address at **520 West Lombard Street**, **Baltimore**, **MD 21201-1627** (Assignee), their entire rights, titles and interests

check applicable space(s) [X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100) [X] and throughout the world,

in the invention Malarial Animal Model Having a Chimeric Human Liver, for which application(s) for patent was made in the United States of America on 8/20/04 (also known as U. S. provisional patent application serial number 60/603,467 and on 2/7/05 (also known as US Provisional Patent Application serial number 60/650,949 and on 8/17/05 (also known as U.S. non-provisional application serial number 11/207,176), and in any and all non-provisional and/or international patent applications and/or foreign patent applications thereon, in any and all divisionals and any other continuing patent applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent therefore and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the patent application(s), non-provisional and/or international and/or foreign patent applications, and any continuing, divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination or related patent applications thereon and also to execute separate Assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the patent application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing, divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, or related patent applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represent(s) that undersigned have full right to convey undersigned's entire interest herein assigned, and that undersigned have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the und	ersigned on the date op	posite their name(s):	
Signature: Joh B. Som &	Date: 26	Sart os	
Name: /John B. Sacci, Jr.	Residence: 5012 Br	oadmoor Road	
City: Baltimore	State: <u>Maryland</u>	Zip: 21212-3809	
State of MARYLAND City of/County of BALTIMORE			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of <u>SEPT</u>	EMBER, 2005.	
(Legalization-notarization not required for recording	but is prima facie evidence of	Notary Pub of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261).	lic

PATENT REEL: 016728 FRAME: 0609 Signature: Date: D

**RECORDED: 11/03/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016728 FRAME: 0610